508042408 08/01/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8089562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDICAL DISCOVERY INSTITUTE	07/31/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR	
Street Address:	Address: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8431529

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)795-5312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084260244

Email: djonesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org Correspondent Name: **DEBORAH JONES-BEASLEY** 

Address Line 1: SANFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDICAL DISCOVERY INSTITUTE

Address Line 2: 10901 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-045-07CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE JONES-BEASLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Jones-Beasley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=07-045-07CIP\_updated\_EPAS\_GSC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064452 FRAME: 0714

508042408

Docket No. 07-045-07CIP

IRN 1180101-09-0016

## **License to the United States Government**

**RECORDED: 08/01/2023** 

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>

		24: Government Support Licer ENTATE COMPOUNDS A	ise (Government Support Clause) AS KINASE INHIBITORS				
		io Pellecchia					
		04/30/2013					
		Serial No: 8431529					
Grant	:/Contract Numb	per(s): R21 DK073274, R24	DK080263				
		iled/intended in (countries):					
Claus	e at <b>37 CFR 401.</b>	14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-	der <b>35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.</b> , and the Standard Patent F <b>12</b> (if applicable) which are included among the tern d States Government. This document is confirmato	ns of the			
1	. As required b	oy 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Execut	ive Order 9424:				
	This invention	on was made with government su	pport under R21 DK073274, and R24 DK080263 aw	arded			
	by the Natio	nal Institutes of Health. The gove	rnment has certain rights in the invention.				
2	_	nts acquired by the Government by regulations that are applicable to	reason of the above identified grant/contract awa the award.	rd and			
	iovernment is he cation.	ereby granted an irrevocable powe	r to inspect and make copies of the above identified	l patent			
Signe	ed this 31	day of	20 23				
Bv:	Dave Kujawa,	JD					
, –		ess Official Printed Name and T	itle				
	# 1	Z-					
	ature	V					
Title <sub>.</sub>	Deputy Genera	al Counsel					
For	SANFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDICAL DISCOVERY INSTITUTE						
	Grantee/Cor	ntractor Organization					
At	Intellectual Pro	perty Department, 10901 North	Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037				
Busi	ness Address						
0607	2016						

PATENT REEL: 064452 FRAME: 0715